

# WORLD 9

INDORE | WEDNESDAY | NOVEMBER 16, 2022 [www.freepressjournal.in](http://www.freepressjournal.in)

## AVAILABLE FINANCE LIMITED

CIN:- L67120MP1993PLC007481

Agarwal House, 5 Yeshwant Colony Indore 452003 MP Phone No. 0731-4714000

Fax: 0731-2531388 Email: [cs@availablefinance.in](mailto:cs@availablefinance.in)

### STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs) (except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ending 30.09.2022	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2021	Year to date Figure for the Half year ended 30.09.2022	Previous Year ending 31.03.2022	Quarter ending 30.09.2022	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2021	Year to date Figure for the Half year ended 30.09.2022	Previous Year ending 31.03.2022
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	16.94	19.61	33.25	68.89	16.94	19.61	33.25	68.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	7.75	14.32	14.83	44.89	7.75	14.32	14.83	44.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	7.75	14.32	14.83	44.89	7.75	14.32	14.83	44.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	5.14	14.39	12.21	35.47	1720.42	5891.06	10661.45	20895.29
Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax))	28.21	20.32	32.64	88.64	1715.95	5890.94	10651.60	20983.98
Equity Share Capital	1020.37	1020.37	1020.37	1020.37	1020.37	1020.37	1020.37	1020.37
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	670.84	648.07	670.84	658.63	83626.46	57929.59	83626.46	72965.01
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted:	0.05	0.14	0.12	0.35	16.86	57.73	104.49	204.78

#### Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited financial results for the Quarter/Half Year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and consolidated) for the Quarter/Half ended September 30, 2022 are available on the website of the Company at [www.availablefinance.in](http://www.availablefinance.in) and Stock exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

For Available Finance Limited  
(Rakesh Sahu)  
Whole-Time Director & CFO  
DIN : 08433972

Date: 15/11/2022

Place: Indore



# महानगर

# त्रैथा संसार 03

बुधवार 16 नवंबर 2022

## AVAILABLE FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L67120MP1993PLC007481

Agarwal House, 5 Yeshwant Colony Indore 452003 MP Phone No. 0731-4714000

Fax: 0731-2531388 Email: cs@availablefinance.in

### STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs) (except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ending 30.09.2022	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2021	Year to date Figure for the Half year ended 30.09.2022	Previous Year ending 31.03.2022	Quarter ending 30.09.2022	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2021	Year to date Figure for the Half year ended 30.09.2022	Previous Year ending 31.03.2022
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	16.94	19.61	33.25	68.89	16.94	19.61	33.25	68.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	7.75	14.32	14.83	44.89	7.75	14.32	14.83	44.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	7.75	14.32	14.83	44.89	7.75	14.32	14.83	44.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	5.14	14.39	12.21	35.47	1720.42	5891.06	10661.45	20895.29
Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax)]	28.21	20.32	32.64	88.64	1715.95	5890.94	10651.60	20983.98
Equity Share Capital	1020.37	1020.37	1020.37	1020.37	1020.37	1020.37	1020.37	1020.37
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	670.84	648.07	670.84	658.63	83626.46	57929.59	83626.46	72863.01
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted:	0.05	0.14	0.12	0.35	16.86	57.73	104.49	204.78

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited financial results for the Quarter/Half Year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and consolidated) for the Quarter/Half ended September 30, 2022 are available on the website of the Company at [www.availablefinance.in](http://www.availablefinance.in) and Stock exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

For Available Finance Limited  
(Rakosh Sahu)  
Whole-Time Director & CFO  
DIN : 08439972

Date: 15/11/2022  
Place: Indore

